––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––   ––––––––––––

*Proposed Director

19

268236 Project Gloria Circular.qxp  07/05/2024  17:51  Page 19

5.4 Directors’ shareholdings
The interests of each of the Directors and their family (within the meaning of the AIM Rules) in the
issued ordinary share capital of the Company and the existence of which is known to, or could with
reasonable due diligence be ascertained by, any Director: (i) as at the date of this document and (ii) as
they are expected to be on Third Admission are as follows:

   Number of
   Number of   Percentage of   Ordinary Shares   Percentage of
   Existing Ordinary   Existing Ordinary   (following Third   Enlarged Share
   Shares   Shares (%)   Admission)   Capital (%)

John Pearson   1,594,999   0.33   1,594,999   0.15
Stephan Beringer   1,191,666   0.24   4,391,666   0.43
Nic Hellyer   –   –   1,600,000   0.15
Bob Head   318,600   0.07   1,918,600   0.19
JoAnna Foyle   –   –   –   –
Nicole McCormack   –   –   –   –
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

Total   3,105,265   0.63   9,505,265   0.92
   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––   –––––––––––

5.5 Settlement and dealings
Application will be made to the London Stock Exchange for the New Ordinary Shares to be admitted
to trading on AIM.

It is expected that First Admission will become effective, and that dealings in the Firm Placing Shares
will commence, at 8.00 a.m. on 9 May 2024. It is expected that Second Admission will become

[…]

6.1 Concert Party participation in the Placing

No members of the Concert Party will be participating in the Fundraising.

20

268236 Project Gloria Circular.qxp  07/05/2024  17:51  Page 20

6.2 Interests of the Concert Party
The interests of each of the members of the Concert Party in the issued ordinary share capital of the
Company and the existence of which is known to, or could with reasonable due diligence be
ascertained by, any Director: (i) as at the date of this document and (ii) as they are expected to be on
Third Admission are as follows1:

   Number of
   Number of   Percentage of   Ordinary Shares   Percentage of
   Existing Ordinary   Existing Ordinary   (following Third   Enlarged Share
   Shares   Shares (%)   Admission)   Capital (%)
IP2IPO Portfolio L.P.
(acting by its general
partner IP2IPO Portfolio
(GP) Limited)2   34,393,570   7.03   34,393,570   3.33
Parkwalk Advisors Ltd   13,371,297   2.73   13,371,297   1.29
Dr Mark Alexander Reilly   66,666   0.01   66,666   0.01
Alastair Hugh Lowell Kilgour3   791,668   0.15   791,668   0.08
Lois Day   –   –   –   –
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

Total   48,623,201   9.94   48,623,201   4.71
   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––   –––––––––––––

1. Assuming none of the members of the Concert Party participate in the Retail Offer.

2. Includes 50,001 Ordinary Shares of which (i) 16,667 Ordinary Shares are held by two IP Group plc directors, who are also
directors of IP2IPO Portfolio (GP) Limited and (ii) 16,667 Ordinary Shares are held by a director of IP2IPO Portfolio (GP)